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Phonics Screening Check — Statutory Assessment June 2024

Attainment Overview for Pupils in Year 1 - 2023-2024 Summer - Phonics
Score (Mainstream and Enhanced Provision Pupils Combined)

29% 71%
M Below expected ™ At/above expected | No data

28 pupils - Average: 30

Attainment Overview for Pupils in class Birch - 2023-2024 Summer -
Phonics Score (Mainstream Only)

95%
B Below expected [ At/above expected | No data

19 pupils - Average: 38

Attainment Overview for Pupils in Year 2 - 2023-2024 Summer - Phonics
Score (Year 2 Resit — Mainstream and Enhanced Provision Combined)

27% 73%
@ Below expected M At/above expected | No data

11 pupils - Average: 31



Demographics of West Horndon Primary School2023-2024: 28
Pupils (in Year 1)

Gender Minority Ethnic EAL Joined in Reception or
Background lower
37.4%
22.0%
10.7% 3.6%
. — . =
® 67.9% Boys School  MNational*
.
® 32.1% Girls School  National* @ Only includes pupils in
Reception and above.
Pupils with SEND Ever 6 FSM
# Pupils % Pupils National*
32.1% SEN Support 3 10.7% 14.1%
25.9%
17.1% EHC Plan 6 21.4% 3.0%
7.1%
School  National* School  National*
@ Only includes pupils in
Reception and above
Absence Rates Persistent Absence
School National*
Overall absence rate 4.4% 6.3%
17.7%
- Authorised absence rate 3.4% 4.8%
6.3%
4% - Unauthorised absence rate 1.0% 1.5% _3‘6%
School  National* Scheool  Mational®

@ Percentage of Y1 to Y6 pupils

@ School absence figures only include pupils in Y1 to Y6. This is to be inline with national reporting.
who miss 10% or more sessions

Year Groups

Pupils Boys Girls EAL Summer Born Ever 6 FSM SEN Support EHC Plan Absence Rate

Year1 28 19 [N s 1| 14 2| 3| ) | 4.4%

* National figures are for all pupils and do not reflect the applied filter.



20/06/2024,20:13

White - British
Black European
Indian

White and Black Caribbean

Ethnicities

# Pupils

2s [

% Pupils
89.3%
36%
3.6%

3.6%

Insight - Demographics

SEND Specific Needs

Speech, Language and Communication
Needs

Specific Learning Difficulty

Other Difficulty/Disability

# Pupils

7
2|

1]

Y%
Pupils

25.0%

71%

3.6%



Demographics of West Horndon
2023-2024: 32 Pupils (in Year 2)

Primary School

Gender Minority Ethnic EAL Joined in Reception or
Background lower
37 4%
22.0%
3.1%
— -
@ 59.4% Boys School  National*
@ 108% Grls School  ational” © Orly includes pupils in
Reception and above
Pupils with SEND Ever 6 FSM
# Pupils % Pupils National*
SEN Support a 00% 14.1%
25.9%
17.1% EHC Plan 4 125% 30%
12.5% 04%
Schoel  Mational* School  National®
0 Only includes pupils in
Receplion and above
Absence Rates Persistent Absence
School National*
Overall absence rate 4.2% 6.3%
17.7%
- Autharised absence rate 34% 48%
6.3%
4.2% - Unauthorised absence rate 0.8% 1.5% 3.1%
.. p— = ..
School  National* School  Mational*
@ School absence figures only include pupils in Y1 1o Y8, This is to be inline with national reporling © Percentage of Y1 to Y& pupils
who miss 10% or more sessions
Year Groups
Pupils Boys Girls EAL Summer Born  Ever 6 FSM  SEN Support  EHC Plan  Absence Rate
Year2 32 » [l 13 1 11 a3 0 Py | 42% |
* National figures are for all pupils and do not reflect the applied filter
2/06/202:0 Insight -
Ethnicities SEND Spedic Needs
# Pupils % Pupils
# Pupils
White - English 25 N 78.%%
Speech, Language and Communication 3 |
White and Black Caribbean 2 I 6.3% Needs
Black - Ghanaian 1] 3.1% Autistic Spectrum Disorder 1!
Indian 1l 3.1%
Other Gypsy/Roma 1 | 3.1%
White Eastern European 1 I 3.1%
White Other 1 | 3.1%

%
Pupils

9.4%

3.1%



Multiplication Tables Check — Statutory Assessment June 2024

Attainment Overview for Pupils in Year 4 - 2023-2024 Summer — Full

Marks Only (25/25)
Multiplication Tables Check (MTC)
2018-2019 2021-2022 2022-2023
Statistic School National School National School National
% of pupils scoring full marks (25/25) - 0% 0% 27% 13% 29%
Average score (out of 25) - 0.0 708 19.8 201 20.2

Total number of pupils - 19
Number of pupils achieving full marks (25/25) — 10/19 = 53%
Number of pupils achieving 23+ - 13/19 = 68%

Cohort

19

2023-2024

School National

53%

20.9

~38%

~21.2



Demographics of West Horndon Primary School
2023-2024: 19 Pupils (in Year 4)
Gender Minority Ethnic EAL Joined in Reception or

Background lower

37.4%
22.8%

10.5%

10.5% -

School  National®

® 68.4% Boys

® 31.6% Girls School  National* @ Only includes pupils in
Reception and above

Pupils with SEND Ever 6 FSM
# Pupils % Pupils National*
SEN Support 3 15.8% 14.1%
26.3% 25.9%
oy 0,
17.1% EHC Plan 2 10.5% 3.0%
10.5%
School  National* School  National*
@ Only includes pupils in
Reception and above.
Absence Rates Persistent Absence
School National*
Overall absence rate 25% 6.3%
17.7%
- Authorised absence rate 1.9% 4.8%
o 6.3%
2.5% - Unauthorised absence rate 05% 1.5% 0.0%
School  National* School  National*

@ Percentage of Y1 to Y6 pupils

@ School absence figures only include pupils in Y1 to Y6. This is to be inline with national reporting.
who miss 10% or more sessions

Year Groups

Pupils Boys Girls EAL Summer Born Ever 6 FSM SEN Support EHC Plan Absence Rate

Year4 19 2l B 2 | 7 2| <N | 2| 2.5%

* National figures are for all pupils and do not reflect the applied filter.



White - English
White - British
Indian

White Other

Ethnicities

# Pupils

14-
Y |
1]
1]

% Pupils
73.7%
15.8%

5.3%

53%

SEND Specific Needs

SEN support but no specialist assessment of
type of need

Speech, Language and Communication
Needs

Autistic Spectrum Disorder
Social, Emotional and Mental Health

Vision Impairment

# Pupils

2|

%
Pupils

10.5%

10.5%

5.3%

5.3%

5.3%



End of Key Stage 2 SATs — Statutory Assessment (May 2024 - Results July 2024)

@ Below Expected Standard m Expected Standard @ Above Expected Standard

14% 67 %

24% 67 %

Reading 21 pupils - Average: 105 : Writing 21 pupils - Average: 105 Maths: 21 pupils - Average: 103
Combined attainment

Maths Maths

&

At/above expected

Above
expected



Boys vs Girls

Boys

Reading
9 pupils - Average: 104

Writing
9 pupils - Average: 104

Maths
9 pupils * Average: 105

Combined attainment

At/above expected Above expected
Maths Maths
x.,o \.@
M% 56%

Girls

Reading
12 pupils - Average: 106

Writing
12 pupils - Average: 10¢

Maths
12 pupils - Average: 107

8%

33%

Combined attainment
Avabove expected

Maths

0% 75%

10



Disadvantaged vs Non-Disadvantaged

Disadvantaged

Reading

5 pupils - Average: 102
Writing

5 pupils - Average: 101
Maths

°
5 pupils - Average: 1 40%

Combined attainment
AVabove expected Above expected

Non- Disadvantaged

Reading

16 pupils - Average: 10¢
Writing

16 pupils - Average: 10¢
Maths

16 pupils - Average: 104

19%

Combined attainment
Avabove expected Above expected

11



Demographics of West Horndon Primary School
2023-2024: 21 Pupils (in class Oak)

Gender Minority Ethnic
Background
37.4%
® 42.9% Boys 46%
® 57.1% Girls School  National*
Pupils with SEND
# Pupils
SEN Support 1
17.1% EHC Plan 0
4.8%
School  National*
Absence Rates
Overall absence rate
- Authorised absence rate
59%
2.5% - Unauthorised absence rate
School  National*

@ School absence figures only include pupils in ¥1 to Y6. This is to be inline with national reporting

EAL Homegrown Pupils
22.8%
4.8%
School  National* © Only includes pupils in
Reception and above
Ever 6 FSM
% Pupils National*
48% 14.1%
25.9%
0.0% 3.0% 19.0%
School  National®
@ Only includes pupils in
Reception and above.
Persistent Absence
School National*
25% 5.9%
16.2%
2.1% 4.2%
0.4% 1.6% 0.0%
School  National*

@ Percentage of Y1 to Y6 pupils
who miss 10% or more sessions

Year Groups

Girls

12 [l 1| 4

Pupils Boys EAL

o[l

Year6 21

* National figures are for all pupils and do not reflect the applied filter.

Ethnicities
# Pupils % Pupils
White - English 1 [N 85.7%
White - British 2| 9.5%
White Eastern European 1 | 4.8%

Summer Born

12

Ever6 FSM  SEN Support EHCPlan  Absence Rate

Y | 1 0 25%

SEND Spediic Needs

%
# Pupils Pupils
SEN support but no specialist assessment of

0,
type of need 1 l 4.8%



EYFS Statutory Assessment Data

Listening, Attention and

Understanding

16 pupils - Average: 2.0
Speaking

16 pupils - Average: 2.0

Self-Regulation
16 pupils - Average: 2.0

Managing Selt
16 pupils - Average: 2.0

Building Relationships
16 pupils - Average: 2.0

Gross Motor Skills
16 pupils - Average: 2.0

Fine Motor Skills
16 pupils - Average: 1.9

Comprehension
16 pupils - Average: 1.9

Word Reading
16 pupils - Average: 1.8

Writing
16 pupils - Average: 1.7

Number
16 pupils - Average: 2.0

Numerical Patterns
16 pupils - Average: 20

Past and Present
16 pupils - Average: 2.0

People, Culture and

16 pupils - Average: 2.0

The Natural World
16 pupils - Average: 20

Creating with Materials
16 pupils - Average: 2.0

Being Imaginative and
Expressive
16 pupils - Average: 2.0

EYFS GLD
16 pupils - Average: GLD

13



Demographics of West Horndon Primary School
2023-2024: 16 Pupils (in class Acorn)

Gender

® 31.3% Boys
® 68.8% Girls

17.1%

6.3%

e

School  National*

Pupils Boys

Reception 16 5 .

Minority Ethnic
Background

37.5% 37.4%

School  National*

Pupils with SEND

* National figures are for all pupils and do not reflect the applied filter,

EAL

22.8%

0.0%

School  National*

# Pupils % Pupils National*
SEN Support 0 0.0% 14.1%
EHC Plan 1 6.3% 3.0%
Year Groups
Girls EAL Summer Born  Ever 6 FSM
1 [ 0 7 1| 0
Ethnicities
# Pupils % Pupils
White - British 10 - 62.5%
Any Other Black Background 1 | 6.3%
Black - African 1 I 6.3%
Pakistani 1 I 6.3%
White and Any Other Ethnic Group 1 I 6.3%
White and Asian 1 I 6.3%
White Other 1 I 6.3%

14

SEN Support

Homegrown Pupils

100.0%

© Only includes pupils in
Reception and above.

Ever 6 FSM

25.9%

6.3%

_m v

School  National*

@ Only includes pupils in
Reception and above.

EHC Plan Absence Rate

1 4.3%



Statutory Assessments Report — Multi-Year Data Cycle

West Horndon Primary School

Key Results - 2023-2024

School National National School
Result C i Result P tile Rank
Assessment Statistic Cohort esu omparison esu ercentile Ran
: " 21 71% 61% 77th
KS2 Reading, Writing & % of pupils achieving the expected ° | WAt orabove °
Maths combined standard
: L 21 0% ~ 7% 12th
KS2 Reading, Writing & % of pupils achieving the higher ° | ™ Below o
Maths combined standard
19 53% ~ 34% 86th
Multiplication Tables Check % of pupils scoring full marks ° At or above °
(MTC) (25/25)
Phonics Screening Check % of pupils passing in Year 1 28 71% Below ~ 80% 20th
19 589 ~ 689 17th
Early Years Foundation % of pupils achieving a Good o Below 70
Stage Level of Development
Legend

© Above national (statistically significant)
At or above national
Below national

B Below national (statistically significant)
- Missing data


https://kb.insighttracking.com/article/liygzm039r-statutory-assessments-report#statistically_significant
https://kb.insighttracking.com/article/liygzm039r-statutory-assessments-report#at_or_above_or_below_national
https://kb.insighttracking.com/article/liygzm039r-statutory-assessments-report#at_or_above_or_below_national
https://kb.insighttracking.com/article/liygzm039r-statutory-assessments-report#statistically_significant
https://kb.insighttracking.com/article/liygzm039r-statutory-assessments-report#missing_data

~ Estimated national

Key Stage 2

Subject

Reading, Writing
& Maths
combined

Reading, Writing
& Maths
combined

Reading

Reading

Reading

Writing

Statistic

% of pupils achieving the
expected standard

% of pupils achieving the higher
standard

% of pupils achieving the
expected standard

% of pupils achieving the higher
standard

Average scaled score

% of pupils achieving the
expected standard

2018-2019

School National

- 65%

- 1%

- 73%

- 27%

- 104.0

- 78%

2021-2022

School

77%

National

59%

7%

74%

28%

105.0

69%

2022-2023
School National
81% 60%
- 8%
88% 73%
- 29%
g 105.0
- 71%

Cohort

21

21

21

21

21

21

2023-2024

School

71%

0%

86%

19%

105.2

95% ©

National

61%

~ 7%

74%

~ 28%

105.0

72%


https://kb.insighttracking.com/article/liygzm039r-statutory-assessments-report#insight_estimated_national

Writing

Maths

Maths

Maths

Subject

GPS

GPS

GPS

% of pupils working at greater
depth

% of pupils achieving the
expected standard

% of pupils achieving the higher
standard

Average scaled score

Statistic

% of pupils achieving the
expected standard

% of pupils achieving the
higher standard

Average scaled score

- 20%

- 79%

- 27%

- 105.0

2018-2019

School National

- 78%

- 36%

- 106.0

- 13%

- 71%

- 22%

- 104.0

2021-2022

School National

- 72%

- 28%

- 105.0

- 13%

- 73%

- 24%

- 104.0

2022-2023

School National

- 72%

- 30%

- 105.0

21

21

21

21

Cohort

21

21

21

24%

76%

10%

103.0

2023-
2024

School

48% &

14%

100.6 &

~12%

73%

~23%

104.0

National

72%

~31%

105.0



Science

% of pupils achieving the
expected standard

Multiplication Tables Check (MTC)

Statistic

% of pupils scoring full marks (25/25)

Average score (out of 25)

Key Stage 1

Subject

Reading, Writing
& Maths
combined

Reading, Writing
& Maths
combined

Statistic

% of pupils achieving the
expected standard

% of pupils working at greater
depth

- 83% - 79%

2018-2019 2021-2022

School National School National

- 0% 0% 27%

- 00 708 19.8
2018-2019 2021-2022

School National School National

- ~64% 73% ~53%

- ~10% 0% ~5%

- 80%
2022-2023
School National
13% 29%
20.1 20.2
2022-2023
School National
24% B ~ 55%

0%

~ 6%

21

95%

2023-

202 4

Cohort School

19

19

53%

20.9

2023-2024

Cohort School

30

30

47%

0%

81%

National

~ 34%

~20.6

National

~57%

~ 6%



Reading

Reading

Writing

Writing

Maths

Maths

Science

% of pupils achieving the
expected standard

% of pupils working at greater
depth

% of pupils achieving the
expected standard

% of pupils working at greater
depth

% of pupils achieving the
expected standard

% of pupils working at greater
depth

% of pupils achieving the
expected standard

75%

25%

69%

15%

76%

22%

82%

80%

0%

73%

0%

80%

0%

80%

67%

18%

58%

8%

68%

15%

77%

48% &

4%

24% &

4%

56%

8%

64%

68%

19%

60%

8%

70%

16%

79%

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

73%

0% =

50%

0%

57%

0%

73%

~71%

~19%

~62%

~ 8%

~71%

~16%

~ 82%



Phonics Screening Check

Statistic

% of pupils passing in Year 1

% of pupils passing check by end of Year 2

Early Years Foundation Stage

Statistic

% of pupils achieving a Good Level of
Development

% of pupils at the expected level across all early
learning goals

Average number of early learning goals at the
expected level per pupil

2018-2019
School National
81% 82%

- 91%

2018-2019

School National

- 72%

- 71%

2021-2022
School National
100% 75%
93% 87%

2021-2022
School National
57% 65%
57% 63%
13.8 141

2022-2023
School National
65% 79%
71% 89%

2022-2023
School National
42% 8 67%
42% B 66%
14.2 14.1

Cohort

28

32

Cohort

19

19

19

2023- 1

202
School National
71% ~ 80%
91% ~91%

2023- 4

202
School National
58% ~ 68%
58% ~67%
14.2 ~14.2
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