

# Data Booklet – Academic Year 2023-24

Contents

Pages 2-5: Phonics Pages 6-8: Multiplication Tables Check Pages 9-12: Key Stage 2 Statutory Assessments (SATs) Pages 13-14: EYFS Statutory Assessments Pages 15-20: Multi-Year Statutory Data Cycle Phonics Screening Check – Statutory Assessment June 2024

## Attainment Overview for Pupils in Year 1 - 2023-2024 Summer - Phonics Score (Mainstream and Enhanced Provision Pupils Combined)

29%	71%
	Below expected At/above expected No data
28 pupils · Average: <mark>3</mark> 0	0
Attainment Over	rview for Pupils in class Birch - 2023-2024 Summer -

Attainment Overview for Pupils in class Birch - 2023-2024 Summer - Phonics Score (Mainstream Only)



Attainment Overview for Pupils in Year 2 - 2023-2024 Summer - Phonics Score (Year 2 Resit – Mainstream and Enhanced Provision Combined)



# Demographics of West Horndon Primary School2023-2024: 28

Pupils (in Year 1)



\* National figures are for all pupils and do not reflect the applied filter.

20/06/2024, 20:13

Ethnicities				
	# Pupils	% Pupils		
White - British	25	89.3%		
Black European	1	3.6%		
Indian	1	3.6%		
White and Black Caribbean	1	3.6%		

#### Insight - Demographics

#### SEND Specific Needs

	# Pupils	% Pupils
Speech, Language and Communication Needs	7	25.0%
Specific Learning Difficulty	2	7.1%
Other Difficulty/Disability	1	3.6%

# Demographics of West Horndon Primary School 2023-2024: 32 Pupils (in Year 2)



\* National figures are for all pupils and do not reflect the applied filter.

#### 2/06/20221:0

Ethnicities				
# Pupils	% Pupils			
25	78.1%			
2	6.3%			
1	3.1%			
1	3.1%			
1	3.1%			
1	3.1%			
1	3.1%			
	# Pupils 25 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			

#### Insight -

#### SEND Specic Needs

	# Pupils	% Pupils
Speech, Language and Communication Needs	3	9.4%
Autistic Spectrum Disorder	1	3.1%

## Attainment Overview for Pupils in Year 4 - 2023-2024 Summer – Full Marks Only (25/25)

Multiplication Tables Check (MTC)									
	2018-	2018-2019 2021-202		-2022	2022 2022-2023		2023-2024		
Statistic	School	National	School	National	School	National	Cohort	School	National
% of pupils scoring full marks (25/25)	-	0%	0% 📒	27%	13% 📒	29%	19	53% 🔴	~ 38%
Average score (out of 25)	-	0.0	7.0 🗖	19.8	20.1 📕	20.2	19	20.9 📕	~ 21.2

Total number of pupils - 19 Number of pupils achieving full marks (25/25) – 10/19 = 53% Number of pupils achieving 23+ - 13/19 = 68%

## Demographics of West Horndon Primary School 2023-2024: 19 Pupils (in Year 4)





	Pupils v	vith SEND		
		# Pupils	% Pupils	National*
26.3%	SEN Support	3	15.8%	14.1%
17.1%	EHC Plan	2	10.5%	3.0%
School National*				





\* National figures are for all pupils and do not reflect the applied filter.

Year 4

2.5%

	Ethnicities	
	# Pupils	% Pupils
White - English	14	73.7%
White - British	3	15.8%
Indian	1	5.3%
White Other	1	5.3%

#### **SEND Specific Needs**

	# Pupils	% Pupils
SEN support but no specialist assessment of type of need	2	10.5%
Speech, Language and Communication Needs	2	10.5%
Autistic Spectrum Disorder	1	5.3%
Social, Emotional and Mental Health	1	5.3%
Vision Impairment	1	5.3%

## End of Key Stage 2 SATs – Statutory Assessment (May 2024 - Results July 2024)



Reading 21 pupils · Average: 105 : Writing 21 pupils · Average: 105 Maths: 21 pupils · Average: 103

# **Combined attainment**





## **Boys vs Girls**

#### Boys



## Girls



### **Disadvantaged vs Non-Disadvantaged**



## Demographics of West Horndon Primary School 2023-2024: 21 Pupils (in class Oak)



**Pupils with SEND** 

**Absence Rates** 

School absence figures only include pupils in Y1 to Y6. This is to be inline with national reporting.

Overall absence rate

- Authorised absence rate

- Unauthorised absence rate

SEN Support

EHC Plan

17.1%

National\*

5.9%

National\*

2.5%

School

4.8% School # Pupils

1

0

% Pupils

4.8%

0.0%

School

2.5%

2.1%

0.4%

National\*

14.1%

3.0%

National\*

5.9%

4.2%

1.6%



Percentage of Y1 to Y6 pupils who miss 10% or more sessions



\* National figures are for all pupils and do not reflect the applied filter.

Eth	inicities	
	# Pupils	% Pupils
White - English	18	85.7%
White - British	2	9.5%
White Eastern European	1	4.8%

SEND Specific Needs		
	# Pupils	% Pupils
SEN support but no specialist assessment of type of need	1	4.8%

#### **EYFS Statutory Assessment Data**



# Demographics of West Horndon Primary School 2023-2024: 16 Pupils (in class Acorn)









		Pupils v	vith SEND			Ever 6 FSM
			# Pupils	% Pupils	National*	
		SEN Support	0	0.0%	14.1%	25.9%
	17.1%	EHC Plan	1	6.3%	3.0%	20.9%
6.3%						6.3%
School	National*					School National
						<ol> <li>Only includes pupils in Reception and above.</li> </ol>

					Year Groups					
	Pupils	Boys	Girls	EAL	Summer Born	Ever 6 FSM	SEN Support	EHC Plan	Absence Rate	
Reception	16	5	11	0	7	1	0	1	4.3%	

\* National figures are for all pupils and do not reflect the applied filter.

Ethniciti	es	
	# Pupils	% Pupils
White - British	10	62.5%
Any Other Black Background	1	6.3%
Black - African	1	6.3%
Pakistani	1	6.3%
White and Any Other Ethnic Group	1	6.3%
White and Asian	1	6.3%
White Other	1	6.3%

# **Statutory Assessments Report – Multi-Year Data Cycle**

West Horndon Primary School

## Key Results - 2023-2024

Assessment	Statistic	Cohort	School Result	National Comparison	National Result	School Percentile Rank
KS2 Reading, Writing & Maths combined	% of pupils achieving the expected standard	21	71%	At or above	61%	77th
KS2 Reading, Writing & Maths combined	% of pupils achieving the higher standard	21	0%	Below	~ 7%	12th
Multiplication Tables Check (MTC)	% of pupils scoring full marks (25/25)	19	53%	At or above	~ 34%	86th
Phonics Screening Check	% of pupils passing in Year 1	28	71%	Below	~ 80%	20th
Early Years Foundation Stage	% of pupils achieving a Good Level of Development	19	58%	Below	~ 68%	17th

#### Legend

• Above national (statistically significant)

- At or above national
- Below national
- Below national (statistically significant)
- Missing data

#### ~ Estimated national

# Key Stage 2

		2018	-2019	2021-2022		2022-2023		2023-2024		
Subject	Statistic	School	National	School	National	School	National	Cohort	School	National
Reading, Writing & Maths combined	% of pupils achieving the expected standard	-	65%	77%	59%	81%	60%	21	71% 🛑	61%
Reading, Writing & Maths combined	% of pupils achieving the higher standard	-	11%	-	7%	-	8%	21	0% 📕	~ 7%
Reading	% of pupils achieving the expected standard	-	73%	-	74%	88%	73%	21	86% 🛑	74%
Reading	% of pupils achieving the higher standard	-	27%	-	28%	-	29%	21	19% 📕	~ 28%
Reading	Average scaled score	-	104.0	-	105.0	-	105.0	21	105.2 🛑	105.0
Writing	% of pupils achieving the expected standard	-	78%	-	69%	_	71%	21	95% 🕈	72%

Writing	% of pupils working at greater depth	-	- 20%	-	13%	-	13%	21	24% 🛑	~ 12%
Maths	% of pupils achieving the expected standard	-	- 79%	-	71%	-	73%	21	76% 🛑	73%
Maths	% of pupils achieving the higher standard	-	- 27%	-	22%	-	24%	21	10% 📕	~ 23%
Maths	Average scaled score	-	105.0	-	104.0	-	104.0	21	103.0	104.0
		2018-	-2019	2021-2022		2022-2023		2023- 2024		
Subject	Statistic	School	National	School	National	School	National	Cohort	School	National
Subject GPS	Statistic % of pupils achieving the expected standard	School -	National 78%	School -	National 72%	School -	National 72%	Cohort 21	School	National 72%
-	% of pupils achieving the									

Science	% of pupils achieving the expected standard	-	83%	-	79%	-	80%	21	95% 🛑	81%

# Multiplication Tables Check (MTC)

	2018-2019		2021-2022		2022-2023		2023- 202 4		
Statistic	School	National	School	National	School	National	Cohort	School	National
% of pupils scoring full marks (25/25)	-	0%	0% 📒	27%	13% 📒	29%	19	53% 🔴	~ 34%
Average score (out of 25)	-	0.0	7.0 🗖	19.8	20.1	20.2	19	20.9	~ 20.6

# Key Stage 1

		2018-2019		2021-2022		2022-2023		2023-2024		
Subject	Statistic	School	National	School	National	School	National	Cohort	School	National
Reading, Writing & Maths combined	% of pupils achieving the expected standard	-	~ 64%	73% 🛑	~ 53%	24% 🗖	~ 55%	30	47% 📕	~ 57%
Reading, Writing & Maths combined	% of pupils working at greater depth	-	~ 10%	0% 📕	~ 5%	0% 🛑	~ 6%	30	0% 🛑	~ 6%

Reading	% of pupils achieving the expected standard	-	75%	80% 🛑	67%	48% 🚍	68%	30	73% 🛑	~ 71%
Reading	% of pupils working at greater depth	-	25%	0% 📒	18%	4% 📕	19%	30	0% 🗖	~ 19%
Writing	% of pupils achieving the expected standard	-	69%	73% 🛑	58%	24% 🗖	60%	30	50% 📒	~ 62%
Writing	% of pupils working at greater depth	-	15%	0% 💻	8%	4% 📕	8%	30	0% 📕	~ 8%
Maths	% of pupils achieving the expected standard	-	76%	80% 🛑	68%	56% 📒	70%	30	57% 📒	~ 71%
Maths	% of pupils working at greater depth	-	22%	0% 💻	15%	8% 📕	16%	30	0% 📕	~ 16%
Science	% of pupils achieving the expected standard	-	82%	80% 🛑	77%	64% 📕	79%	30	73% 📒	~ 82%

# Phonics Screening Check

	2018-2019		2021-2022		2022-2023		2023- 202 4		
Statistic	School	National	School	National	School	National	Cohort	School	National
% of pupils passing in Year 1	81% 📕	82%	100% 🔵	75%	65% 📒	79%	28	71% 📒	~ 80%
% of pupils passing check by end of Year 2	-	91%	93% 🔵	87%	71% 📒	89%	32	91% 🛑	~ 91%

# Early Years Foundation Stage

	2018-2019		2021-2022		2022-2023		2023- 202 4		
Statistic	School	National	School	National	School	National	Cohort	School	National
% of pupils achieving a Good Level of Development	-	72%	57% 📕	65%	42% 🗖	67%	19	58% 📕	~ 68%
% of pupils at the expected level across all early learning goals	-	71%	57% 📕	63%	42% 🗖	66%	19	58% 📕	~ 67%
Average number of early learning goals at the expected level per pupil	-	-	13.8	14.1	14.2 🛑	14.1	19	14.2 🛑	~ 14.2